
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 02 JAN 2024

R1 02 Jan 2024 | Wangaratta | Quality Hotel Wangaratta Gateway (Bm64)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 047121
	 2	 210078
	 3	 216221
	 4	 054754
	 5	 422078
	 6	 115655
	 7	 21
	 8	 206376
	 9	 150724
	10	 284911
	11	 642567
	12	 760387
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	32-�7�-3-6
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	12-�2�-2-1
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	 6-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	27-�4�-4-3
	 8-�1�-2-1
	47-�4�-10-12
	10-�1�-1-0
	31-�4�-3-4

$105,490
$216,087
$85,345
$56,261
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$19,440
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$36,600
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$33,350
$92,252
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 OH NO MIKKI Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 4 Total: 20-5-2-2 Prize Money: A$105,490
Jockey: N Souquet WT: 63 Good: 11-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 12-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Hilldale J+H: 6-3-1-0 Turf: 20-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/12/23 (17 Days)
Owner: P J Reardon, C D Stuart, Mrs A M Weiss, B M Weiss, P J Mahony, Dr L H Mahony, G B Burrett, One Ship Nine Captains (Mgr: G P Cooper) & Amlarob Mikki (Mgr: D M Diffey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 26May23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 N Souquet	 60	 $31	 Impactfull Miss	 0:58.08	 (23.20)	 11	 12	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 13Jun23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $19	 Smiler Marshall	 0:58.69	 (23.05)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
1 of 14	 23Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 N Souquet	 63.5	 $5	 Danceenuff	 0:57.00	 (22.11)	 11	 8	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 8	 05Dec23	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 N Souquet	 61.5	 $*3.4	 Projeto	 0:56.68	 (22.42)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 16Dec23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 N Souquet	 62.5	 $*4	 Light Press	 0:58.28	 (22.69)	 9	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 LARKHAM Trainer: R Balfour Barrier: 11 Total: 32-7-3-6 Prize Money: A$216,087
Jockey: W Egan WT: 61 Good: 25-7-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-0-2 58+kg: 18-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-6-1-3
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Last Stance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-7-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/03/23 (290 Days)
Owner: Mrs R A Balfour, A D Saint, Parts Boys (Mgr: C Angel), G W Twigden, P W Twigden, C Babler, M P Dornan, G L Hand, D J Shannon, D Villano, M Vlahiotis, T Vlahiotis, R D C Ward, M 
B Weight, P G Weight, D J Havriluk & Ms K M Lindsay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 18Mar23	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB68	 [	 8]	 Alana Livesey	 57	 $*2.7	 Jaazeb	 0:57.99	 (22.19)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
10 of 15	08Apr23	 OKB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 LR	 [	 1]	 Alana Livesey	 54	 $21	 Taunting	 1:05.74	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
11 of 14	22Apr23	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 Alana Livesey	 59	 $6	 Prairie Fire	 0:58.03	 (22.31)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 03Jun23	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM86	 [	 4]	 Alana Livesey	 51.5	 $5	 Howl	 0:58.20	 (22.52)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 23Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 Jye McNeil	 55	 $31	 Philosopher	 0:57.33	 (22.80)	 9	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten

3 SHOWIES BEST SHOT Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 9 Total: 16-4-5-1 Prize Money: A$85,345
Jockey: Ms H Le Blanc (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 14-2-5-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo gr/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 11-3-5-1
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Carnival Dynasty J+H: 11-4-5-1 Turf: 12-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/23 (38 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Ledger & Mrs E R Pickett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 58	 $5.5	 Mootessa	 1:04.51	 (23.26)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
6 of 7	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 60	 $7.5	 Volpe Risorsa	 1:04.48	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ........ 8................... Every chance
2 of 9	 16Oct23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 59	 $5.5	 King Of The Bounty	 0:55.15	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 07Nov23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 59	 $5.5	 Nolan	 0:58.03	 (22.83)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 25Nov23	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 56	 $6.5	 Van Roy	 0:59.28	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

4 TORI’S DEE Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 12 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$56,261
Jockey: J Mott WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Tori’s Gift J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/10/22 (448 Days)
Owner: R S Bowles & Mrs K L Bowles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 26Feb23	 TER	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Maddi Price	 58.5	 $8.5	 Kasami	 0:59.75	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 14Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 61	 $7.5	 First Division	 0:58.07	 (22.01)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 29Apr23	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Tom Madden	 61	 $10	 Bubble Palace	 1:04.19	 (23.37)	 8	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 25Nov23	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 A Lynch	 60	 $5.5	 Showies Best Shot	 0:59.28	 (23.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 15Dec23	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 57	 $18	 Scuderia	 0:55.16	 (22.93)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
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5 BROADSIDE ARMOUR Trainer: P F Maher Barrier: 6 Total: 20-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$78,540
Jockey: T Worsnop (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Paeroa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/22 (632 Days)
Owner: J W Maher, P F Maher, S J Maher, Miss A L Maher, Mrs J P Maher & Mrs A Maher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 09Nov22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms H Edgley	 59.5	 $20	 Discerning	 1:04.12	 (23.54)	 6	 9	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 25Nov22	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 Ms H Edgley	 56.5	 $10	 He’s Xceptional	 1:16.24	 (23.48)	 1	 3	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
11 of 14	11Dec22	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	14]	 Ms H Edgley	 59.5	 $7	 Electric Belle	 1:23.50	 (23.76)	 2	 1	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
7 of 11	 05May23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Simon Miller	 60	 $9.5	 Unwritten	 0:58.32	 (22.85)	 8	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 13Jun23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $6	 Smiler Marshall	 0:58.69	 (23.05)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

6 RUCKMAN Trainer: S A Mcintosh Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$32,962
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: O’lonhro Dam: Winger J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/02/23 (309 Days)
Owner: I McIntosh M E McIntosh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 27Feb23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 F 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 J Stanley	 57	 $31	 Reward Tha Master	 1:04.38	 (22.87)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 9	 06Nov23	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 D Beasley	 58.5	 $*4	 Gulf Of Aden	 0:57.31	 (22.71)	 8	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 28Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 60.5	 $14	 Short And Stout	 0:57.39	 (22.37)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 9	 09Dec23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Kissick	 63	 $3.8	 Artie Bee	 0:52.37	 (22.74)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 21Dec23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Prebble	 61	 $26	 Star Honour	 1:10.99	 (23.43)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

7 DIVAZOU Trainer: V T Nolen Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$19,440
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Diva Express J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/06/23 (210 Days)
Owner: V T Nolen, D J Hargreaves, Mrs H T Ha & Shadow Park (Mgr: M K Wortmann)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 18Jul22	 TAT	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Fission	 0:53.74	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 09May23	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L Nolen	 ---	 $--	 Lunar Solar	 0:58.72	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 12	 21May23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Angelic Rewards	 1:12.29	 (24.31)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 06Jun23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 58	 $*2.5	 Glorious Journey	 1:06.23	 (23.75)	 1	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 9	 19Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Nay Hay Hay	 0:59.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk........................Barrier trial

8 RAGING MONKEY Trainer: L E Robertson Barrier: 7 Total: 27-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$94,200
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty WT: 57 Good: 17-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-2
Sire: Atomic Dam: Tambul Dancer J+H: 11-3-1-1 Turf: 26-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 08/11/22 (420 Days)
Owner: L Robertson, Mrs L P Robertson, Miss N Robertson, R W Adams & Miss K Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	03Nov23	 KIL	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms L Lafferty	 63	 $71	 Estrapaz	 1:11.38	 (23.88)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 17Nov23	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 S Clarke	 53	 $91	 Secret War	 0:55.25	 (22.80)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 8	 25Nov23	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 S Clarke	 57	 $8	 Showies Best Shot	 0:59.28	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 08Dec23	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 S Clarke	 55.5	 $31	 Moon And Back	 0:55.13	 (22.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 17Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 S Clarke	 56	 $20	 Memphis Shadow	 1:03.77	 (23.31)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

9 ROYSTON HEAD Trainer: P Widdup Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$36,600
Jockey: J Richards WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Vonzelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/01/23 (341 Days)
Owner: D J Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 09Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Worsnop	 58	 $4.6	 I Iz Brilliant	 0:57.68	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
14 of 14	24Mar23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 D Beasley	 55.5	 $31	 Very Shamus	 0:58.88	 (23.79)	 14	 14	 ....15¼.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 22Apr23	 LEE	 turf	 1050	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Simon Miller	 58	 $*3.1	 Threetimeslucky	 1:01.34	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 28Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Kissick	 59.5	 $10	 Very Shamus	 0:59.39	 (23.30)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 12Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1065	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Kissick	 60	 $8.5	 Fifty Carats	 1:00.62	 (22.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

10 REDNECK PRINCESS Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 8 Total: 47-4-10-12 Prize Money: A$141,845
Jockey: A Warren (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 30-3-6-7 Track: 12-1-3-2

6yo br aus m Fav: 10-4-1-0 52-54kg: 11-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-1-5-8
Sire: Redente Dam: Tuscan Princess J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 46-4-10-11 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-4-5 Last Win: 09/12/23 (24 Days)
Owner: Ms S J Stevens, D R Patten, L R Stevens & Mrs M A Stevens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 21May23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	14]	 R Hammond	 53.5	 $9	 Penultimate One	 1:06.36	 (24.49)	 11	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 04Nov23	 BEI	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 A Warren	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Martha Lavinia	 1:03.30	 (23.07)	-	-	   ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 17Nov23	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Warren	 53	 $41	 Triumphantly	 0:58.88	 (23.29)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¾............................No show
1 of 7	 02Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1065	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 A Warren	 57	 $*2.7	 Kadena	 1:01.78	 (23.69)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 12	 09Dec23	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 A Warren	 54	 $*4.4	 O’reg	 1:03.44	 (22.88)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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11 TIFOSI Trainer: R P Wellington Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$33,350
Jockey: Ms F Sandkuhl (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Menari Dam: Satisfied J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/22 (541 Days)
Owner: J B Wellington, E L Wellington, Mrs S A Wellington, D J Dwyer, D W Phegan, W A J Phegan, R Parris, T Parris, P L Parris, P M Parris & D Blyton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 09Sep23	 GRI	 turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Lyon	 60	 $4	 Dangers	 1:21.71	 (24.18)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 16Sep23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 N Souquet	 58	 $26	 Supido Beauty	 1:11.67	 (22.66)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 N Souquet	 59	 $10	 Add Milk	 1:12.05	 (24.03)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 14Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Lyon	 55	 $26	 Love Shuck	 1:09.91	 (22.93)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 28Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 J Lyon	 57	 $*3	 Daly Heads	 1:09.80	 (23.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

12 VALJETA Trainer: S Cunningham Barrier: 2 Total: 31-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$92,252
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 55.5 Good: 15-1-1-4 Track: 2-1-1-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 15-2-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-2-3
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Golden Dusk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-0 Last Win: 02/11/22 (426 Days)
Owner: S M Condon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 01Jun23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 55	 $21	 Tapo	 0:59.78	 (23.63)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
12 of 13	18Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 54.5	 $21	 Dio	 0:59.84	 (24.24)	 11	 12	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 17Nov23	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Prebble	 57.5	 $31	 Triumphantly	 0:58.88	 (23.29)	 11	 10	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 01Dec23	 MOV	turf	 955	  S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 56.5	 $61	 Lloyd’s Crown	 0:56.34	 (22.96)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 15Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Tatum Bull	 55.5	 $101	 Sisterhood	 1:10.07	 (23.47)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 02 JAN 2024

R2 02 Jan 2024 | Wangaratta | Wangaratta Bearings (Bm58)
Distance: 1170m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 045153
	 2	 050667
	 3	 73761
	 4	 71
	 5	 832947
	 6	 841600
	 7	 250530
	 8	 882744
	 9	 643724
	10	 060368
	11	 626210
	12	 1475
	13	 4221

MY BOY NICK
COMMANDS SUCCESS
HAPPY FAMILY
MOONHAVEN
REWARD THA MASTER
NATIVE LEAF
TEETOTAL
COBBLESTONE WAY
DALROSHIO
DEFENCE FORCE
SUBLIMINAL
LONG LOST FRIEND
PATCHOULI DREAM

61.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58
58

12
1
4
9
16
10
6
15
2
13
5
3
14

T PREBBLE  2 

J GIBBONS
BEAU TRELOAR  4 

W EGAN
R HAMMOND  2 

SIMON MILLER
B MC DOUGALL
J DUFFY
L MCNEIL
J KISSICK
LIAM RIORDAN
CONNOR MURTAGH
A WARREN  3 

MS J WICKS
DWAYNE REID
P KEARNEY
A & S FREEDMAN
LINC SULLIVAN
MS S THOMPSON
D J O’PREY
C WEEDING
D J O’PREY
D DELPHIN
L & T CORSTENS
B BRISBOURNE
B BRISBOURNE

7
4
4
3
5
6
5
4
5
6
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
60
62
59
58
58
57
61
57
61
61
61

	41-�6�-2-4
	 9-�2�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	18-�2�-3-1
	13-�1�-3-0
	13-�2�-1-2
	29-�4�-1-3
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-2-0

$129,263
$41,200
$19,635
$15,600
$39,475
$16,140
$62,672
$81,380
$53,200
$88,335
$34,990
$26,575
$25,790

	8-�0�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	9-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	12-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 767722
	15	 326870
	16	 714104
	17	 387039

BOLD TRIUMPH
SAINT HENRY
DERUGLE DIAMOND
VIDUKA

58.5
58.5
54
61

17
7
8
11

N SOUQUET
MS F SANDKUHL  1.5 
--
C PARISH

C D WIDDISON
R P WELLINGTON
J SCOTT
R BALFOUR

5
8
8
8

G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

55
55
46
60

	15-�1�-5-2
	54-�4�-9-9
	36-�3�-1-3
	34-�4�-8-4

$48,650
$130,310
$47,880
$220,975

	9-�1�-4-1
	6-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-1-1
	6-�1�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 MY BOY NICK Trainer: Ms J Wicks Barrier: 12 Total: 41-6-2-4 Prize Money: A$129,263
Jockey: T Prebble (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 34-6-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 36-5-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Noire Belle J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 41-6-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/23 (254 Days)
Owner: Mrs J R Wicks, P R Wicks, A G Willis & N Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 18Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1121	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Maddi Price	 57	 $9	 Mobamba	 1:06.03	 (23.09)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 02Apr23	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 M Pegus	 60	 $6	 Upper East Side	 1:04.99	 (22.71)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 23Apr23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Maddi Price	 57	 $15	 Mighty Feat	 0:59.46	 (23.43)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 9	 18May23	 KYN	 turf	 1118	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Maddi Price	 59	 $17	 Silver Waves	 1:06.26	 (23.82)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 16Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Prebble	 59.5	 $16	 My Haruconi	 1:04.82	 (22.97)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

2 COMMANDS SUCCESS Trainer: Dwayne Reid Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$41,200
Jockey: J Gibbons WT: 61 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Little Elsa J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/23 (225 Days)
Owner: D Reid, B C Reid, S McGinty, M Pollard, Mrs L Pollard, A M Squires, V Kirk, L Paul, L Pollard, Mrs C Pollard, M E Hepworth, Miss C E Clarke, Mrs T A Reid, L Barry, C J Hayes & Mrs M 
F Dellicastelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 17Jun23	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Holder	 60	 $26	 Bristler	 0:59.08	 (22.67)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
13 of 13	12Jul23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	13]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 57.5	 $81	 Coriolis	 1:11.45	 (23.17)	 13	 13	 ...... 20............................ Poor run
6 of 14	 31Jul23	 COR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	12]	 J Gibbons	 59.5	 $26	 Add Milk	 1:12.56	 (24.47)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 05Dec23	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 57	 $9.5	 Projeto	 0:56.68	 (22.42)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 16Dec23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Simon Miller	 58.5	 $7	 Oh No Mikki	 0:58.28	 (22.69)	 1	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

3 HAPPY FAMILY Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,635
Jockey: Beau Treloar (a4.0) WT: 61 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Invader Dam: Swan River J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/23 (16 Days)
Owner: P Kearney, Mays Racing (Mgr: S M Mays), M Medici, J P Kearney, C McGregor, Werribee Mafia (Mgr: M R Mason), M W Thompson, O Petrohilos, Valley Nights (Mgr: M Leahy), A G 
Haynes, Miss E J Hardacre, Mrs R Morgan-Elliott, J P Davies, Mrs M Joyce, A Joyce, J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 13Jun22	 MOG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 E Brown	 58	 $4.6	 Russian Benefits	 1:14.17	 (24.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 06May23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $3.1	 Powerbound	 1:11.56	 (24.03)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 09Jul23	 WER	turf	 1116	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Lafferty	 59.5	 $21	 Craft Star	 1:10.87	 (25.64)	 2	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 29Jul23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 56.5	 $21	 Bold Julius	 1:11.25	 (23.36)	 1	 3	 ........ 6................... Every chance
1 of 9	 17Dec23	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Beau Treloar	 55.5	 $8	 Miami Vice	 1:05.70	 (23.56)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
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4 MOONHAVEN Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,600
Jockey: W Egan WT: 60.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Queen Tara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/23 (24 Days)
Owner: Fung Family Racing (Mgr: D Bender), J L Doggett, J R Gallaher, C I McMahon, Miss G Mitchell, B Millard, Murumba Racing (Mgr: J L Blight), R Friend, R Toms, R J Toms, Mrs J Mitchell 
& C R Page

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
6 of 10	 06Feb23	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Melham	 ---	 $--	 Brave Mead	 0:45.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Mertens	 58	 $10	 Imminance	 1:05.62	 (24.10)	 3	 1	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
1 of 13	 09Dec23	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 M Cartwright	 58	 $*3	 Mutsuhito	 1:08.19	 (23.83)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

5 REWARD THA MASTER Trainer: Linc Sullivan Barrier: 16 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$39,475
Jockey: R Hammond (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Von Maestro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/22 (557 Days)
Owner: Mangalore Park Racing (Mgr: S J Hinchliffe), Late Mail Punters Club (Mgr: R Stephenson), A D Hicks, Mrs L Hicks, D J Humphreys, Mrs J L Humphreys, L J Sullivan, M C Nolan, A L 
Biggs, R A Auld & J R Auld

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 06Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 58.5	 $5.5	 Zooming Zebra	 1:04.58	 (23.48)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 27Feb23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 F 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 58.5	 $8.5	 Ruckman	 1:04.38	 (22.87)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 31Mar23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Noonan	 59	 $7	 Zoulon	 1:14.08	 (24.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½............................No show
4 of 8	 05Dec23	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 57	 $13	 Projeto	 0:56.68	 (22.42)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 20Dec23	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $41	 Celestial Storm	 0:58.60	 (22.51)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

6 NATIVE LEAF Trainer: Ms S Thompson Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,140
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Turntosuccess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/05/21 (970 Days)
Owner: C J Thompson, Mrs S Thompson, C D Robin & Ms M A Robin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 10Dec20	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 58	 $71	 Grindelwald	 1:10.56	 (23.16)	 11	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 07May21	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A McLucas	 55	 $15	 Lord Domino	 1:05.87	 (23.52)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 11	 24May21	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms A McLucas	 57	 $12	 Smuggler’s Bay	 0:59.48	 (23.72)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
12 of 14	04Jun21	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 57	 $9.5	 Willybeafactor	 1:12.38	 (24.50)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	16Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms T Hope	 61	 $26	 My Haruconi	 1:04.82	 (22.97)	 10	 9	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back

7 TEETOTAL Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$62,672
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 60 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 15-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Sahara Night J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 18-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/11/22 (403 Days)
Owner: J A Brown, Ms B Hamdorf, Miss K G Stanway, I C F Romeril, D Hart, D Brodie, Mrs S Brockley, K Holzer, A G Nicholls, T Lill, Mrs D Lill, A Ross, C McNeill, J Holmes, D G Heather, G 
A Heather, Mrs E Lowndes, R Franks & D Bettany

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22May23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L McNeil	 62.5	 $4.8	 Swagger	 1:12.16	 (24.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 14	02Jun23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 59	 $15	 Kaurava	 1:11.09	 (23.41)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 06Nov23	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 B P Ward	 56.5	 $4.4	 Gulf Of Aden	 0:57.31	 (22.71)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 24Nov23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L McNeil	 58	 $11	 Zoulon	 1:07.65	 (25.03)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	16Dec23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 B P Ward	 61.5	 $7	 A Bit Racey	 1:10.15	 (23.92)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

8 COBBLESTONE WAY Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 15 Total: 13-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$81,380
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Boulder City Dam: Cartoon Character J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/02/23 (333 Days)
Owner: F S Watkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 03Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Rawiller	 61.5	 $*4.2	 Written Royalty	 1:11.84	 (22.47)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 27Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $5	 Aminatu	 0:57.62	 (22.93)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 17Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $12	 Veloce Carro	 1:09.81	 (23.42)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 06Dec23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 W F Pinn	 55	 $4.6	 Villa Seventynine	 1:10.72	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 15Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 L Nolen	 58	 $*3.5	 Great Gust	 1:12.47	 (23.46)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

9 DALROSHIO Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$53,200
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Dalrada J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 25/11/22 (403 Days)
Owner: J A Brown, G M Whitty, M J I’anson, R M Marlow, Ms P Jones, Ms B Hamdorf, Mrs V Taylor, G Taylor, Dj O’Prey, Mrs E Lowndes, R Franks, M Halfpenny, R Z Ziems & B Hamdorf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21Apr23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $9.5	 Brothers Of Antrim	 1:05.37	 (23.89)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 11May23	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 S Clarke	 61	 $12	 Impending Diamond	 1:13.73	 (24.21)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 27May23	 WOD	turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $10	 Shame For Fame	 1:27.24	 (26.36)	 11	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 24Nov23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 H Durnan	 55	 $11	 Zoulon	 1:07.65	 (25.03)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 16Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Hurdle	 60	 $7.5	 My Haruconi	 1:04.82	 (22.97)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
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10 DEFENCE FORCE Trainer: D Delphin Barrier: 13 Total: 29-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$88,335
Jockey: J Kissick WT: 59.5 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 25-4-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Nicamorae J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-1-2 Last Win: 19/10/22 (440 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Delphin & M P Paynter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 31Jul23	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms S Hunter	 58.5	 $17	 Tato Key	 0:58.95	 (23.23)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	21Oct23	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms S Hunter	 61	 $15	 Swift Hit	 1:11.44	 (23.81)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 07Nov23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms S Hunter	 60	 $19	 Nolan	 0:58.03	 (22.83)	 6	 9	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 24Nov23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms S Hunter	 57	 $13	 Zoulon	 1:07.65	 (25.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
8 of 14	 16Dec23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Kissick	 61.5	 $13	 A Bit Racey	 1:10.15	 (23.92)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

11 SUBLIMINAL Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$34,990
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Majestic Faith J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/23 (272 Days)
Owner: R G Ralston, R Tregunna, G Lygoyris, B Riddle, Dr S De Graaff, R Burgan, L Ryan, P Johnson, D Miller, L Smith, L Ryan, W Marshall, S Bickley, Fifty Two Ten, R & C Legh Racing Pty 
Ltd, Racing With Malua No 4, Oh No Bill Racing, Flemington Bloodstock, Racin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 22Sep22	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 55	 $21	 Powerful Eagle	 1:26.27	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 14Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M J Dee	 55.5	 $*5	 Dane On Tour	 1:38.83	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 6	 14Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Lane	 57	 $3.7	 Give Giggles	 1:06.34	 (22.97)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 05Apr23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jye McNeil	 57	 $3.8	 Ferlazzo	 1:10.95	 (22.39)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 10	19Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $21	 Reo	 1:32.43	 (23.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back

12 LONG LOST FRIEND Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$26,575
Jockey: Connor Murtagh WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shamoline Warrior Dam: Friendwithbenefits J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/23 (266 Days)
Owner: M J Fiteni & Ms K M Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 11Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 56	 $8	 Silver Hammer	 1:04.04	 (23.19)	 3	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
4 of 6	 22Apr23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 56	 $3.4	 Claymore Mine	 1:11.61	 (23.40)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 13May23	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 G3	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 55.5	 $5	 Air Assault	 1:24.50	 (23.38)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 13Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Miss Brondolino	 1:03.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 22Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 55.5	 $9	 Sisterhood	 1:11.22	 (22.79)	 5	 6	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort

13 PATCHOULI DREAM Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 14 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$25,790
Jockey: A Warren (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Peckish J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/08/23 (149 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Adamo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 16Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 56	 $*4	 Kelilah	 0:59.54	 (23.58)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 09Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Warren	 52	 $8	 Lacemaker	 1:05.10	 (22.40)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 24Jul23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Richards	 55.5	 $*2.2	 Cani Cancan	 0:58.79	 (22.93)	 5	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 06Aug23	 WOD	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Richards	 55	 $*1.7	 The Big Shamrock	 1:15.30	 (26.00)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 19Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Connor Murtagh	 ---	 $--	 Prooinga	 0:59.20	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk........................Barrier trial

14 BOLD TRIUMPH Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 17 Total: 15-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$48,650
Jockey: N Souquet WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-4-1
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Lominata J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-0 Last Win: 17/02/23 (319 Days)
Owner: P J Reardon, W A Ryan & Mrs M Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 02Jun23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 B Vale	 56.5	 $21	 Kaurava	 1:11.09	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
7 of 14	 13Jun23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Owen	 58	 $7.5	 Allaboutroy	 1:20.57	 (24.95)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 25Jun23	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 B P Ward	 58.5	 $7	 Mighty Feat	 1:23.80	 (25.40)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 03Nov23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms H Williams	 57	 $*2.6	 Laurel Hill	 1:09.79	 (22.63)	 3	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 08Dec23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 N Souquet	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Tavolo	 1:09.30	 (22.44)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

15 SAINT HENRY Trainer: R P Wellington Barrier: 7 Total: 54-4-9-9 Prize Money: A$130,310
Jockey: Ms F Sandkuhl (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 22-1-1-3 Track: 5-1-1-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 8-1-1-1 56-58kg: 11-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Zariz Dam: Public Profile J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 53-4-9-9 Soft/Heavy: 32-3-8-6 Last Win: 16/11/21 (777 Days)
Owner: J B Wellington, Mrs E Wellington, Mrs S A Wellington, G D Midson, J G Campbell & T Noordam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 20Nov22	 SWH	turf	 2400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 J Lyon	 58.5	 $3.7	 Savvy Acquisition	 2:38.98	 (25.20)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 10Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms H Edgley	 57	 $7.5	 Written Advice	 2:05.77	 (24.73)	 8	 10	 ........ 2................... Every chance
8 of 11	 16Dec22	 MOV	turf	 3000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Lyon	 55	 $51	 Eaton	 3:10.11	 (25.00)	 11	 10	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 04Feb23	 KYN	 turf	 1450	 H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Lyon	 58.5	 $8	 Sestillia	 1:31.54	 (26.39)	 8	 8	 ....16¼.........................No excuse
10 of 10	25Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Lyon	 61	 $51	 Albert’s Melody	 1:23.44	 (23.99)	 10	 10	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
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16 DERUGLE DIAMOND Trainer: J Scott Barrier: 8 Total: 36-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$47,880
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 31-3-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Zacinto Dam: Kalosa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/11/23 (59 Days)
Owner: R F Kenshole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 15Jan23	 BLN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Rest	 [	 5]	 R Douglas	 65	 $13	 Luv A Duck	 1:12.80	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 6	 26Jan23	 BLN	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Rest	 [	 1]	 R Douglas	 66.5	 $8	 Steady Jam	 1:00.15	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 04Nov23	 HEA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Rest	 [	 1]	 R Douglas	 66.5	 $3	 San Mauritz	 0:59.61	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾...........................Good win
0 of 9	 25Nov23	 HEA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Rest	 [	 7]	 R Douglas	 68	 $4.4	 Lady Zoffany	 0:59.16	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....DQ.................. Incident report
4 of 6	 10Dec23	 YEA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 R Douglas	 64	 $6	 Indreamsyou’remine	 1:19.69	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

17 VIDUKA Trainer: R Balfour Barrier: 11 Total: 34-4-8-4 Prize Money: A$220,975
Jockey: C Parish WT: 61 Good: 21-4-7-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Stryker Dam: Holy Connection J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 34-4-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-2 Last Win: 17/12/22 (381 Days)
Owner: R B R, Dr J K Sinclair, Cointreau And Ice, Mrs R A Balfour, M J Kelly, J P Ryman, P Hunter, M G Freeman, A Turrell, L K Little, R Croaker, Mrs B R Fox, C H H Giles, P Kristoris, Mrs S 
M Kristoris & Lucky Cat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 12Aug23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Tourneur	 57.5	 $21	 Sweetened	 1:03.38	 (23.43)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 26Aug23	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Will Price	 55	 $41	 Calla Dream	 0:59.20	 (22.93)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	21Oct23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 T Pannell	 56	 $81	 Sghirripa	 1:00.71	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
3 of 15	 07Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 D Tourneur	 59.5	 $18	 Sabermetric	 1:05.34	 (23.20)	 12	 9	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 02Dec23	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 J Opperman	 57	 $16	 My Ruby	 0:57.72	 (22.29)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾............................No show
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R3 02 Jan 2024 | Wangaratta | North VIC Caravans Hcp (64)
Distance: 1400m | Class: OB64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 314679
	 2	 295947
	 3	 881
	 4	 128421
	 5	 361173
	 6	 683823
	 7	 243105
	 8	 276631
	 9	 472474
	10	 650470
	11	 505407
	12	 625221
	13	 155
	14	 655377

STORM’S COLOURS
HELMITON
NETO
QUINLAN
TRELOAR
ZOUPURRING
LAFILIO
CREDIBLE ANALYSES
DISTORTED MISSION
SUPER STING
TOO VIENNESE
SMART POPPY
SUMADARTSON
KERMALAW

60
59.5
59
59
59
59
58.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
55

14
4
7
12
11
2
6
13
10
5
9
8
3
1

J KISSICK
MS L LAFFERTY
A WARREN  3 

MS A MASTERS
J MOTT
LIAM RIORDAN
W EGAN
F W KERSLEY
B MC DOUGALL
L MCNEIL
B HIGGINS
J DUFFY
--
T NUGENT

A CHIBNALL
M J ELLERTON
B BRISBOURNE
D J MCCARTHY
L OLIVER
L & T CORSTENS
B, W & J HAYES
M MORONEY
S ZAHRA
P KEARNEY
MATT BROWN
C WEEDING
MS R CUNNINGHAM
J THOMPSON

6
6
4
4
5
4
5
4
4
4
6
5
3
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
62
62
62
62
61
60
60
60
60
59
62
54

	46-�6�-4-11
	36-�4�-5-4
	 3-�1�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-1
	10-�2�-1-2
	 8-�1�-2-2
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-1-1
	14-�1�-4-1
	17-�2�-4-0
	25-�3�-2-1
	18-�2�-6-3
	 3-�1�-0-0
	30-�3�-3-1

$170,943
$166,630
$16,525
$51,400
$38,735
$66,040
$33,390
$41,785
$101,625
$58,830
$67,210
$68,995
$20,550
$71,770

	5-�0�-1-0
	9-�0�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	8-�1�-2-1
	7-�2�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	8-�2�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 STORM’S COLOURS Trainer: A Chibnall Barrier: 14 Total: 46-6-4-11 Prize Money: A$170,943
Jockey: J Kissick WT: 60 Good: 40-6-3-10 Track: 3-1-0-1

6yo bl aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 30-5-4-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Areyoutalkintome J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-5-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/04/23 (256 Days)
Owner: A Chibnall, Mrs W Jernigan, Ms N Wertz, C Desmond, M Marshall, G Desmond, J Edwards, D Stapleton, D R Hall, Mrs R Wertz, D Cattanach, Mrs M McKenzie, D McAlpine, B Badrock, 
D Patterson, C Pakel & D Beatty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 21Apr23	 WOD	turf	 1590	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 60.5	 $4.4	 Rapid Ruby	 1:37.69	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
4 of 7	 05Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $7	 Cuban State	 1:25.05	 (23.99)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 26Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $51	 Barretta	 1:36.73	 (23.67)	 6	 4	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
7 of 11	 20Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 62	 $17	 Seb Song	 1:37.76	 (22.93)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 15Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 1321	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 61	 $41	 Ludovisi	 1:18.68	 (23.84)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¾............................No show

2 HELMITON Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 4 Total: 36-4-5-4 Prize Money: A$166,630
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty WT: 59.5 Good: 28-3-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 27-4-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Helmet Dam: Sweet Miss Ruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/02/23 (312 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd, Dr N Berry, Mrs M E Berry, Sjv, Mrs L J Douglas, B T Pantlin, Ms C M Szentkuti, W S Hubbard, Mrs A L Griffiths, B Phillips, May The Horse Be With You, 
Swantastic, P Makin, V R Maree, D N Kwasha, Ms A C Sherry & B T Lads

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 28Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1325	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 59	 $20	 Ebony King	 1:19.70	 (23.03)	 8	 10	 ..... 6¼............................No show
5 of 10	 14May23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 61.5	 $6	 Our Lone Star	 1:26.64	 (23.51)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 02Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 61	 $7.5	 Tuscan Sun	 1:25.37	 (23.05)	 7	 8	 ........ 5............................No show
4 of 10	 29Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Lane	 60	 $21	 South Of Houston	 1:12.20	 (23.09)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 14Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 60	 $6.5	 Le Ferrari	 1:23.93	 (23.63)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

3 NETO Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,525
Jockey: A Warren (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Foreign Affair J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/23 (24 Days)
Owner: J P Byers, W R Byers, M W Byers, M W Tillett, S M Liddell, Ms T Leonardi, A John, P J Melville, Ms H P McGuigan, J R Chantrell, M Dudman, M Graham, D P Stubbings, Mrs A Stub-�
bings, Mrs A Aitken, D Whitelegg, Affinity Thoroughbred Racing, Dadstime, Draft Ki

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 08Apr23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Julius	 59	 $41	 Enveeo	 0:59.40	 (23.32)	 5	 12	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 02May23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $12	 Sasqualah	 1:12.91	 (24.38)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 13Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Connor Murtagh	 ---	 $--	 Turn Up The Night	 0:58.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 8........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 27Nov23	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 ---	 $--	 Greta Moon	 1:06.91	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 09Dec23	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Warren	 56.5	 $4.6	 Bodhisattva	 1:22.68	 (23.77)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¾...........................Good win

4 QUINLAN Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 12 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$51,400
Jockey: Ms A Masters WT: 59 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 11-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Precious Lorraine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/12/23 (24 Days)
Owner: B F Quinlan, H J McCarthy, A J McCarthy, P J McCarthy, S F McCarthy, A C McCarthy, J Wohlers, C J McInnes, I A McMonigle, J D Winter, D P Stone, B Nolan, P M Judd, P Nolan, W 
M Kendall, R Wyllie, Wangawongatook (Mgr: D Hochfeld), M L Holmes, C Green & D R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 18Aug23	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 60.5	 $7.5	 Missile Leader	 1:15.57	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 61.5	 $15	 Race Against Time	 1:39.48	 (25.49)	 3	 4	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 03Nov23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 58	 $6	 Laurel Hill	 1:09.79	 (22.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 28Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Kissick	 59.5	 $7	 Just Like Liam	 1:25.52	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 09Dec23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Kissick	 59.5	 $4.6	 Bia Tinne	 1:25.46	 (25.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
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5 TRELOAR Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$38,735
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Nubian J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 28/10/23 (66 Days)
Owner: L F Oliver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Mc Cabe	 59.5	 $51	 Pondalowie	 0:57.60	 (22.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 14Oct23	 MAG	turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Mc Cabe	 59.5	 $3	 Ruperts Red Rocket	 1:10.45	 (23.68)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 10	 28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 A Mc Cabe	 60	 $5	 Heroic Chief	 1:12.53	 (23.76)	 9	 10	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 7	 18Nov23	 DUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 A Mc Cabe	 56	 $12	 Port Louis	 1:12.16	 (24.99)	 7	 7	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 10Dec23	 TRG	 turf	 1365	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 59	 $13	 Estrapaz	 1:23.02	 (23.81)	 6	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

6 ZOUPURRING Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$66,040
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 59 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Tara’s Spur J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 8-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/03/23 (307 Days)
Owner: R Menchise, P Feduniw, Mrs L Hayden, Mrs K Adams, J Rohan, P G Wells, All Walks Of Life (Mgr: A Little), B R Group A (Mgr: N P Bennett), Bennett Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: N P Bennett) 
& Bennett Taras Spur (Mgr: N P Bennett)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 26Aug23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 C Williams	 57	 $5.5	 Mawallock	 1:09.57	 (22.49)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Williams	 60	 $*1.7	 Bombastic Boy	 1:11.45	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 25Oct23	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 C Williams	 60	 $12	 Mornington Glory	 1:04.95	 (23.39)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 06Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 59	 $5	 He’s Handsome	 1:25.55	 (22.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 06Dec23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 59	 $5	 Call Him Iggy	 1:23.96	 (22.93)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

7 LAFILIO Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$33,390
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Teofilo Dam: La La Land J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/04/23 (247 Days)
Owner: C A Woods, P A Woods & B J Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 26Mar23	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Muppet	 1:39.79	 (23.80)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 13Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M J Dee	 59.5	 $5.5	 Aberfeldie Boy	 1:41.50	 (23.59)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 30Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Mahjing	 1:31.43	 (24.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
11 of 12	17May23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $3.9	 Nijiko	 1:29.75	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 15Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $5.5	 King’s Taj	 1:24.41	 (24.36)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

8 CREDIBLE ANALYSES Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 13 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$41,785
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Summer Wine J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 14/12/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney), R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), N C Bray, S E Racing (Mgr: K Tan), S S Goh, J’raver (Mgr: R Johnston), M J Clohesy 
& B Griffin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 23Jul22	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Nolen	 57	 $31	 Boogie Dancer	 1:26.07	 (23.56)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 23Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $15	 El Soleado	 1:25.28	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
6 of 7	 21Apr23	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $12	 Suruga Bay	 1:37.72	 (24.01)	 2	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 11	 12May23	 GEE	 turf	 1443	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 58	 $11	 Hazel Baby	 1:27.33	 (23.60)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 14Dec23	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $3.5	 Fortunate Gal	 1:11.85	 (24.69)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win

9 DISTORTED MISSION Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 10 Total: 14-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$101,625
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 58 Good: 8-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 12-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: The Mission Dam: Day After Tomorrow J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 13-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/02/23 (313 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Kingshott, A E Kingshott, J A Kingshott, Mrs S L Kingshott, S W Dando, E M Collins, A Nawrocki, Exset Racing (Mgr: J Bartolo), J A Tingiri, S R Hine, L W Hine, Miss E G Hine, 
K R S Yates, S Yates, J P Smith, L Marriott, P G Tonks, D S Halley & Mis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 59	 $7.5	 Aperitivo	 1:26.06	 (25.44)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $4.8	 Russian Meteor	 1:23.92	 (24.39)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 17Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $3.4	 Little Eagle	 1:26.72	 (24.27)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Luke Cartwright	 58.5	 $12	 Yellowbrick Road	 1:36.49	 (24.63)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 15Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 58	 $9.5	 King’s Taj	 1:24.41	 (24.36)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

10 SUPER STING Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 5 Total: 17-2-4-0 Prize Money: A$58,830
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 58 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Madam Lush J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-0 Last Win: 06/04/23 (271 Days)
Owner: C McGregor, N Dowling, Ms P Duncan, D M Heslin, D R Hutchins, Ms M Lawson, Ms L N Martin-Litchfield, Feral Cat (Mgr: D M Heslin), Ms E Yeomans, M J Yeomans, Mrs J Zavattiero, 
P Gajanovic, R Alifraco & P Kearney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 09May23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 59.5	 $5.5	 Intrepid Eagle	 1:24.07	 (23.09)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	21May23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57	 $51	 Brung King	 1:25.98	 (24.85)	 11	 11	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten
4 of 14	 16Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1435	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 62	 $17	 From Pantherland	 1:27.30	 (23.85)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 11Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 62	 $6.5	 Sistine Explorer	 1:30.23	 (24.56)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
10 of 10	12Dec23	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Beau Treloar	 57	 $14	 Sunburnt	 1:10.94	 (22.75)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
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11 TOO VIENNESE Trainer: Matt Brown Barrier: 9 Total: 25-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$67,210
Jockey: B Higgins WT: 58 Good: 16-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 20-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Viennese Lass J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 19-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/12/22 (375 Days)
Owner: Miss E Jenkin, A Yates, J Kennedy, Jlc Lelay, J Hewitt, Mrs L Conway, C Chalmers, C Haire & J Millhouse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 8	 10Mar23	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 62	 $4	 Dio	 1:04.35	 (22.79)	 8	 8	 .....DQ.................. Incident report
5 of 8	 29May23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Higgins	 62	 $7	 Licorice Prince	 0:58.80	 (22.83)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 08Jun23	 WER	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 59	 $21	 Brave Star	 1:07.62	 (24.33)	 7	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
10 of 11	22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1213	 H 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 A Lynch	 58.5	 $21	 Catalina Black Cat	 1:14.92	 (24.78)	 8	 7	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 23Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $26	 Diddley Squat	 1:10.69	 (22.47)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

12 SMART POPPY Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 8 Total: 18-2-6-3 Prize Money: A$68,995
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-3-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-3-1
Sire: Skilled Dam: Poppy Girl J+H: 6-1-3-1 Turf: 18-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-5-1 Last Win: 16/12/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding), J A Attard, Fossils (Mgr: Barrett), G L Jones, J Iori & Kirkup Racing (Mgr: B Kirkup)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 06Aug23	 WOD	turf	 1590	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Lyon	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Court Painter	 1:44.47	 (28.03)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 13Aug23	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ben Price	 59.5	 $6.5	 Mulga Lil	 1:37.53	 (--.--)	 6	 2	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $5	 King And King	 1:27.78	 (25.25)	 11	 10	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 09Dec23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Richards	 58	 $13	 Doogan’s Design	 1:10.38	 (23.93)	 7	 6	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 16Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms T Hope	 59	 $6	 Shemakesastatement	 1:23.57	 (23.93)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

13 SUMADARTSON Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,550
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Latino Goss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (108 Days)
Owner: P Cunningham, M Doyle, Ms G J Triffett & Mrs R B Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 11	 16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 57	 $17	 Grey Ice	 1:12.75	 (24.01)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 6	 29Sep23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Oliver	 56	 $21	 Maharba	 1:10.12	 (23.54)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 15Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Higgins	 59	 $19	 Great Gust	 1:12.47	 (23.46)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

14 KERMALAW Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 1 Total: 30-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$71,770
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 55 Good: 21-3-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Lawmaker J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/23 (353 Days)
Owner: N F Thompson, Mrs F J Thompson, Ms D M Hall, M Sumner, G P Ryan, Mrs A M Ryan, B T Bishop, Pa Mifsud, Id Forsyth, G D Wilson, A Thompson & Ms J L Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 28Apr23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Q Krogh	 60	 $21	 Mr Metrics	 1:27.11	 (25.76)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 25May23	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $14	 Fast Melody	 1:30.88	 (24.80)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 19Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $31	 Ziggi Rocks	 1:31.19	 (23.89)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 01Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $10	 Tutankhamun	 1:29.52	 (26.07)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 16Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Lafferty	 59	 $31	 Smart Poppy	 1:23.57	 (23.93)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse


